Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PPAP Automotive L	imited		
	(Formerly known as Precision Pipes and Pipes Profiles			
	Company Limited)			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Ms. Vinay Kumari Jain			
(PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Mr. Abhishek Jain, M/s Ajay Kumar			
	Jain HUF, Ms. Rashi Jain, Kalindi Farms Pvt. Ltd., M/s			
	Abhishek Jain HUF, Ajay Kumar Jain Holdings Pvt. Ltd.,			
	Arhaan Holdings Pvt. Ltd., Ginius Vintrade Pvt. Ltd., Icon			
	Vanijya Pvt. Ltd., Advance Commotrade Private Limited,			
	Littlestar Tradelinks Private Limited, Prism Suppliers			
	Private Limited, Ratnakar Dealtrade Private Limited,			
	Smart Commotrade Private Limited, Sri Lehra Jewellers			
	Private Limited, Nikunj Foods Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes			
group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	NSE and BSE			
TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
		share/voting capital	total diluted share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable	the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration,				
holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumb lance				
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securitles/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
Vinay Kumari Jain	520,000	3.71%	3.71%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares				

c)	Warrants/convertible securities/a	ny other			
1.	instrument that entitles the acqu	rer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in th	e TC (specify		, ,	
	holding in each category) acquire	d/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/rel	eased by the		1	
	acquirer				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)		520,000	3.71%	3.71%
Afte	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acq	uirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity sha	res			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/	iny other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	instrument that entitles the acqu	rer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in th	e TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after ac	quisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)		8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%
Mod	le of acquisition /sale (e.g. open m	arket / off-market	Open Market		
/ pi	ublic issue / rights issue /prefere	ntial allotment /	(Inter-se transfer)	•	
inte	r-se transfer etc.)				
Dat	e of acquisition / sale of shares	/ VR or date of	04.03.2015	1 + 1	
rece	ipt of intimation of allotment of	hares, whichever	· .		×
is a	pplicable				
Equ	ity share capital / total voting	capital of the TC	14000000 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10/- ea	ich
befo	ore the said acquisition/sale				
Equ	ity share capital/ total voting capi	tal of the TC after	14000000 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10/- ea	ıch
the	said acquisition/sale				
Tot	al diluted share/voting capital of	the TC after the	14000000 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10/- ea	nch
said	acquisition/sale) 9			
L			<u> </u>		+ +

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Vinay Kumari Jairi

1

Place: New Delhi

Date: March 5, 2015